James Madison Senior High PTSA 5005 Stahl Road ** San Antonio, Texas 78247 2019-2020 PTSA Scholarship Application

Deadline: Friday, March 6, 2020

Purpose:

The purpose of this scholarship is to give financial assistance to students who plan to continue their education by attending a post—secondary institution.

Eligibility:

- 1. The recipient must be a graduate of James Madison Senior High School in the current graduating class and continue their education by attending a post-secondary institution.
- 2. The recipient must have a satisfactory scholastic record and be of good moral character.
- 3. The recipient must be a member of James Madison Senior High School PTSA.

Value:

- 1. The value of the scholarship shall be established by the Scholarship Committee. Payment will be scheduled by the Committee. The scholarship is contingent upon meeting the criteria established in the contract.
- 2. The value of the scholarship is \$250.00 to be paid to the Post-Secondary Institution.

Instructions to the Student:

- 1. Complete the application form.
- 2. Submit a handwritten 300-400 word essay stating why you are applying for the scholarship. Please include the following:
 - a. How you made your career choice,
 - b. Who may have inspired you,
 - c. What college you plan to attend,
 - d. What experience you have with your field of study,
 - e. Any other information you would like the selection committee to know about you.
- 3. Submit two letters of recommendation. These letters can be from a counselor, teachers, administrator, employer, minister, or family friend.
- 4. Request a transcript from the career center by the application deadline.
- 5. Attach a wallet-size (~2 ½ X 3 inch) photo of yourself to be used by the selection committee. If you are selected as the recipient, you will need to provide a digital photo for your permanent file.
- 6. Application deadline is Friday, March 6, 2020 by 12 noon to Lisa Brandvold.

PTA Mission: To make every child's potential a reality by engaging and empowering families and communities to advocate for all children.

James Madison Senior High PTSA 5005 Stahl Road ** San Antonio, Texas 78247 2019-2020 PTSA Scholarship Application

Deadline: Friday, March 6, 2020

General Information:

Name		_ Date of Birth	Age
Home Address			
Phone (home):		Cell Phone:	
Applicant Email Ac	ldress:		
Gender Male	Female		
Name of Father/Gu	ardian		
Email of Father/Gu	ardian:		
Name of Mother/Gu	ıardian		
Email of Mother/Gu	ıardian:		
List Brothers, Sister	rs, and Ages		
How do you plan to	finance your colleg	e education?	
Scholastic Record:			
Schools Attended:	High School		
	Elementary School		
Where will you be		eation?	
What is your anticip	pated Field of Study	?	

PTA Mission: To make every child's potential a reality by engaging and empowering families and communities to advocate for all children.

James Madison Senior High PTSA 5005 Stahl Road ** San Antonio, Texas 78247 2019-2020 PTSA Scholarship Application

Deadline: Friday, March 6, 2020

Scholastic Achievements: (only 1 test score is required, but you may provide both if you took both.)

GPA:		Class Rank:	of	
SAT:	English	ACT:	English	
	Math		Math	
	Writing		Reading	
	Composite		Science	
			Composite	
community a		lease include athletics, studan additional sheet of papers appropriate.	•	
Extracurricul	ar Actvitives:			
9 th				
12 th				
Leadership R				

PTA Mission: To make every child's potential a reality by engaging and empowering families and communities to advocate for all children.

James Madison Senior High PTSA 5005 Stahl Road ** San Antonio, Texas 78247 2019-2020 PTSA Scholarship Application Deadline: Friday, March 6, 2020

Community Service:

Summary of Honors/Awards